PARX RACING - November 28, 2025 - Race 7
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR REGISTERED PA-BRED MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 Ibs. (S)

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Show Me the Way - 1:01.76 - July 30, 2012)

Purse: $50,000

Plus: $1,230 Starters Bonus

Plus: $18,200 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $69,430

Value of Race: $69,430 1st $42,000, 2nd $14,000, 3rd $7,700, 4th $3,000, 5th $1,500, 6th $410, 7th $410, 8th $410
Weather: Clear, 39° Track: Good
Off at: 3:02 Start: Good for all except 2,6 Timing Method: Electronic
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Letter to You (Gonzalez, Silvestre) (#obs
Mysterioso (Pennington, Frankie)
Ponder and Dream (Sanchez, Mychel)
King's Back (Aguilar, Jean)

Alastar (Haddock, Dexter)

Quetzal Island (Ocasio, Luis)

Cahvari (Gonzalez, Jr., Franklin)
Thomas Benjamin (Adorno, Abner)

Fractional Times: 22.71 46.58 59.32

Split Times:
Run-Up: 48 feet

(23:87) (12:74) (6:65)
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Final Time: 1:05.97

Winner:

Owner: Pewter Stable and Politano, James

Trainer: Demasi, Kathleen

Total WPS Pool: $76,129
Pgm Horse

4 Letterto You

7  Mysterioso

1 Ponder and Dream

Trainers:

Place Show Wager Type
9.00 3.60 $2.00 Exacta
6.20 2.80  $0.50 Trifecta

2.10  $1.00 Pick 3
$0.50 Pick 4

$2.00 Daily Double
$0.10 Superfecta

Start 1/4 3/8 Str

6 11/2 12 12

1 33 2Head 2Heald
2 2Hea\d 34 1/2 35

- 512 53 22

4 42 4t 53

3 71/2 71/2 63

8 8 8 7Head
5 62 612 8

Winning Numbers Payoff
4-7 113.00
4-7-1 59.85
3-10/11-4 (3 correct) 200.70
2-3-10/11-4 (4 correct) 3,362.85
11-4 43.00
4-7-1-2 29.88

Past Performance Running Line Preview
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Letter to You, Bay Gelding, by Midshipman out of Must Be Fate, by Eurosilver. Foaled Mar 02, 2023 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: Best A Luck Farm LLC

Pgm Horse Name

4 Letterto You
Mysterioso

King's Back
Alastar
Quetzal Island
Cahvari
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Ponder and Dream

Thomas Benjamin
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Coletti, Jr., Edward

Owners:

EQUIBASE

Odds

9.70
5.60
0.60*
5.20
7.70
109.80
38.90
32.30

Pool
63,026
42,358

9,749

8,968

4,099
23,518

LLC; 3 - Perez Stables LLC; 6 - CCJ Racing Stables LLC; 8 - Four Leaf Clover Stables, LLC and Silver Crest Farm ET AL;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

Comments

shook free, held well
chased turn, gamely
dug in gamely on rail
off slowly, evenly
chased inside, tired
inside, no threat

off slowly, no factor
chased outside, faded

4 - Demasi, Kathleen; 7 - Lynch, Cathal; 1 - Reid, Jr., Robert; 2 - Curry, Dee; 5 - Pino, Michael; 3 - Perez Flores, Tony; 6 - Jones, Carl; 8 -

4 - Pewter Stable and Politano, James; 7 - Runnymoore Racing, LLC; 1 - Caravan Stable; 2 - Gryphon Investments LLC; 5 - Nick Sanna Stables

LETTER TO YOU moved up inside to contest the pace, vied inside, shook free on the turn, moved off the rail entering the stretch, responded when roused
and held well under urging. MYSTERIOSO showed good early speed three wide, then chased two wide on the turn, dug in gamely outside rivals in the
stretch run and continued willingly to the wire. PONDER AND DREAM showed good early speed, dueled two wide for command, chased on the turn, dug in
gamely on the rail in the final furlong and battled on to the finish. KING'S BACK was off slowly, raced off the pace inside, chased two wide on the turn, came
three wide into the lane and finished evenly. ALASTAR chased inside, chased on the turn and tired. QUETZAL ISLAND raced off the pace inside and failed
to threaten. CAHVARI was off slowly, raced off the rail, off the pace, came three wide into the lane and did not factor. THOMAS BENJAMIN chased outside

and faded.

®obsDenotes OBS Graduate

[EmDenotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred
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