## PARX RACING - November 28, 2025 - Race 7

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR REGISTERED PA-BRED MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 lbs. (S)

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Show Me the Way - 1:01.76 - July 30, 2012)

**Purse:** \$50,000

Plus: \$1,230 Starters Bonus

Plus: \$18,200 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$69,430

Value of Race: \$69,430 1st \$42,000, 2nd \$14,000, 3rd \$7,700, 4th \$3,000, 5th \$1,500, 6th \$410, 7th \$410, 8th \$410

Weather: Clear, 39° Track: Good

Off at: 3:02 Start: Good for all except 2,6 Timing Method: Electronic

(23:87) (12:74) (6:65)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
	4	Letter to You (Gonzalez, Silvestre) @obs	120	b	4	6	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	9.70	shook free, held well
29Oct25 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>2</sup>	7	Mysterioso (Pennington, Frankie) WACERTIFED	120	bf	7	1	3 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	5.60	chased turn, gamely
13Oct25 8PRX2	1	Ponder and Dream (Sanchez, Mychel)	120		1	2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>5</sup>	$3^{2 \ 3/4}$	0.60*	dug in gamely on rail
	2	King's Back (Aguilar, Jean)	120	b	2	7	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>9 3/4</sup>	5.20	off slowly, evenly
7Oct25 <sup>7</sup> PRX <sup>5</sup>	5	Alastar (Haddock, Dexter)	120	b	5	4	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	7.70	chased inside, tired
	3	Quetzal Island (Ocasio, Luis)	120	b	3	3	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>6</sup> 1/2	109.80	inside, no threat
	6	Cahvari (Gonzalez, Jr., Franklin)	120		6	8	8	8	7 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	38.90	off slowly, no factor
	8	Thomas Benjamin (Adorno, Abner)	120	b	8	5	6 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	8	8	32.30	chased outside, faded

Final Time: 1:05.97

Fractional Times: 22.71 46.58 59.32 Split Times:

Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Letter to You, Bay Gelding, by Midshipman out of Must Be Fate, by Eurosilver. Foaled Mar 02, 2023 in Pennsylvania. Breeder: Best A Luck Farm LLC

Owner: Pewter Stable and Politano, James

Trainer: Demasi, Kathleen

## Total WPS Pool: \$76,129

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Letter to You	21.40	9.00	3.60	\$2.00 Exacta	4-7	113.00	63,026
7	Mysterioso		6.20	2.80	\$0.50 Trifecta	4-7-1	59.85	42,358
1	Ponder and Dream			2.10	\$1.00 Pick 3	3-10/11-4 (3 correct)	200.70	9,749
					\$0.50 Pick 4	2-3-10/11-4 (4 correct)	3,362.85	8,968
					\$2.00 Daily Double	11-4	43.00	4,099
					\$0.10 Superfecta	4-7-1-2	29.88	23 518

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Fast Ferrormance Running Line Freview									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin			
4	Letter to You	6	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>			
7	Mysterioso	1	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	$2^2$	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>			
1	Ponder and Dream	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>3/4</sup>			
2	King's Back	7	5 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>7</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>			
5	Alastar	4	4 <sup>3</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>6</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>9</sup>	5 <sup>13</sup> 1/4			
3	Quetzal Island	3	7 <sup>8</sup>	7 <sup>11</sup>	6 <sup>12</sup>	6 <sup>16</sup> 1/4			
6	Cahvari	8	8 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>11</sup> 1/2	7 <sup>15</sup>	7 <sup>22 3/4</sup>			
8	Thomas Benjamin	5	6 <sup>6</sup>	6 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>15 1/4</sup>	8 <sup>28</sup>			

Trainers: 4 - Demasi, Kathleen; 7 - Lynch, Cathal; 1 - Reid, Jr., Robert; 2 - Curry, Dee; 5 - Pino, Michael; 3 - Perez Flores, Tony; 6 - Jones, Carl; 8 -Coletti, Jr., Edward

Owners: 4 - Pewter Stable and Politano, James; 7 - Runnymoore Racing, LLC; 1 - Caravan Stable; 2 - Gryphon Investments LLC; 5 - Nick Sanna Stables LLC; 3 - Perez Stables LLC; 6 - CCJ Racing Stables LLC; 8 - Four Leaf Clover Stables, LLC and Silver Crest Farm ET AL;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

LETTER TO YOU moved up inside to contest the pace, vied inside, shook free on the turn, moved off the rail entering the stretch, responded when roused and held well under urging. MYSTERIOSO showed good early speed three wide, then chased two wide on the turn, dug in gamely outside rivals in the stretch run and continued willingly to the wire. PONDER AND DREAM showed good early speed, dueled two wide for command, chased on the turn, dug in gamely on the rail in the final furlong and battled on to the finish. KING'S BACK was off slowly, raced off the pace inside, chased two wide on the turn, came three wide into the lane and finished evenly. ALASTAR chased inside, chased on the turn and tired. QUETZAL ISLAND raced off the pace inside and failed to threaten. CAHVARI was off slowly, raced off the rail, off the pace, came three wide into the lane and did not factor. THOMAS BENJAMIN chased outside and faded.

▼obsDenotes OBS Graduate

WACERTIFED Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.